DELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL, FIROZABAD

ANNUAL PURSUIT

Class = IX
Session 2023-24

Start of New Session 2023 - 24 . Monday, 27 March, 2023
Summer Camp : Monday, May 22, 2023 to Tuesday, May 30, 2023
Summer Vacation : Thursday, June 1, 2023 to Friday, June 30, 2023

(School will reopen on Saturday, July 01, 2023)

Deepawali Break . Saturday, November 11, 2023 to Wednesday, November 15, 2023
(School will reopen on Thursday, Nov. 16, 2023)

Winter Break : Monday, January 01, 2024 to Saturday, Jan 06, 2024
(School will reopen on Monday, Jan 08, 2024)

APRIL 2023

Day/ Date Events
Thursday April 13,2023 Inter house Tug of war
Friday , April 14 , 2023 English Activity -1
April, 29 2023 — May, 10, 2023 1%t Cyclic Test
April 29, 2023 International Dance Day celebration
Day ‘ Event
Saturday, 13 May, 2023 ‘ PTM 1
Monday , 15May ,2023 ‘ Inter House kathak Group Dance Competition
Monday, May 10, 2021 Inter House Folk Dance Competition (Solo)
Friday ,May 12 , 2023 English activity -2
Monday, May 15, 2023 Last Working Day
Tuesday, May 16, 2023 Summer camp begins
Tuesday, May 30, 2023 Summer camp Culmination

Summer Vacation: Thursday, June 1, 2023 to Friday, June 30, 2023

(School will reopen on Saturday, July 01, 2023)

s

Day, Date ‘ Event
‘ Thursday, July 06, 2023 ‘ Science exhibition ‘




Friday ,July 14,2023
Saturday, July 22, 2023 —
Thursday, August 03, 2023
Friday, July 14,2023
Friday , July 14 , 2023

Inter House Western Group Dance Competition

2" Cyclic Test

French Day Celebration
English Activity-3

Investiture Ceremony

AUGUST 2023 ‘

Day, Date
‘ Friday , August 11, 2023
Saturday, August 12, 2023
‘ Tuesday, Aug 15, 2023
Monday, August 21, 2023 —
Saturday, August 26, 2023
Friday, August 25, 2023
Saturday, August 26, 2023
Tuesday, Aug 29 ,2023

Day, Date
Saturday , Sep 2, 2023
Monday , Sep 04 , 2023

Friday , Sep 08,2023
Friday, Sep 15, 2023
Wednesday , Sep 27,2023
Saturday, Sep 30, 2023

Day, Date
Monday, Oct 02,2023
Tuesday , Oct 3, 2023
Saturday ,Oct 07,2023
Friday , Oct 13,2023
Tuesday, Oct 17, 2023

Monday, Oct 30, -
Thursday,Nov.09,2023
Saturday , Oct 28 , 2023

Event
English Activity -4
PTM 2
Independence Day
Hindi Saptah Celebration (Hindi Week)

Hindi Quiz
Inter house Hindi debate

National sports day celebration/ Mini marathon/ Cross country

SEPTEMBER 2023

Events
Inter House Classical Group Dance Competition +Nation Dance Day
Inter House Music Competition(Theam -Janmashtami)
English Activity -5
Half yearly Examination begins
Inter House Qawwali Competition(ED-a-Milat)

Half yearly examination ends

OCTOBER 2023

Event
Gandhi Jayanti Celebration/ Inter House Speech Competition
Inter House Folk Dance Competition
3rd PTM
English Activity-6
science quiz

Cyclic test —I11 begins

Inter House Soccer Competition




Durga Puja Break: Monday, Oct

23, 2023 to Tuesday, Oct 24, 2023
(School will reopen on
Wednesday, Oct 25, 2023)
Diwali Break: Saturday, Nov 11,
2023 to Wednesday, Nov 15, 2023

NOVEMBER 2023

Day/ Date Events
Monday , Nov 20 — Saturday Fit India Week /Inter House Badminton and Table Tennis Competition
Nov 25,2023
Saturday, Nov 18, 2023 PTM 4
Friday ,Nov 10, 2023 English Activity-7
Saturday , Nov 25,2023 Shabad & Kirtan ( Music competition)
Annual Function

DECEMBER 2023

Day, Date Event
Monday, Dec 04 — Wednesday Inter House Book Bosomed Competition
Dec 06 , 2023
‘ Friday , Dec 08 , 2023 English Activity-8 ‘
Saturday , Dec 16,2023 Inter house Cricket Tournament
‘ Wednesday, Dec 20,2023 Inter house Social Science Quiz ‘
Thursday ,Dec 21- January Revision for Final Term
17,2024
‘ Friday, Dec 22,2023 Inter house Mathematics Quiz ‘
Saturday , Dec 30,2023 Inter House Basketball Tournament
‘ Winter Carnival ‘

Winter Break : Monday , Jan ,01 2024 to Saturday, Jan 06, 2024

(School will reopen on Monday, Jan 08, 2024)

| |

‘ Day/ Date Events ‘
Friday , January 12 ,2024 ‘ English Activity-9 ‘
‘ Saturday , Jan 13,2024 ‘ Inter house Athletic meet ‘




Thursday, Jan 18-Tuesday Final Term Examination
,Jan 30,2024
‘ Friday , Jan 26 ,2024 Republic Day & Sports day
Inter House Computer Quiz

Day/ Date Event

‘ Friday , Feb 09,2023 ‘ English Activity-10
Saturday ,Feb 03,2024 ‘ Result PTM

‘ Monday ,Feb 05,2024 New session begin class 10"

*All the activities dates are subject to change.
Regards

Ms. Uma rani




